

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 39 of 2022
(Through Video Conferencing)

Shafiq Ahmed Runyal ...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Swarn Kishore Singh, Adv.

v/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an identical matter is coming up for consideration before the Court on 08.02.2022. He further submits that there is some defect in pagination of the paper book of this petition and that he may be permitted to approach the Registry for undertaking necessary corrections.

The permission is granted and learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to approach the Registrar Judicial in this regard.

List this matter on 08.02.2022.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
01.02.2022
Paramjeet