

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 39/2022
CrIM No. 76/2022

Shafiq Ahmed Runyal

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Swarn Kishore Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

08.02.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he withdraws himself from the instant case and that he would inform the petitioner to engage some other counsel. At his request, the matter is adjourned.

List again on 14.02.2022.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

Jammu
08.02.2022
Ram Krishan

सत्यमेव जयते