

S. No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 39/2022
CrIM No. 76/2022 In
CRM (M) No. 43/2022
CrIM No. 81/2022

Shafiq Ahmed Runyal

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Imtiaz Hussain, Advocate in
CRM (M) No. 39/2022.
Mr. Swarn Kishore, Advocate in
CRM (M) No. 43/2022.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :-Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice in the main petition as well as in CrIM.

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Response be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.04.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, proceedings in the case titled as "*State Vs. Tanveer Ahmed and another*" pending before the JMIC, Gool shall stay.

Registry to send for the scanned record from the trial Court.

Modification/alteration or vacation on motion.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**