

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 39/2022  
CM No. 76/2022 in  
CRM(M) No. 43/2022  
CrIM No. 81/2022

**Shafiq Ahmed Runyal**

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- None.

V/s

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Didhichi, GA.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners in both the petitions.

Adjourned awaiting learned counsel for the petitioners.

List again on **17.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
24.02.2022  
Ram Krishan