

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 39/2022

CrIM No. 76/2022

In

CRM (M) No. 43/2022

CrIM No. 81/2022

Shafiq Ahmed Runyal

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Imtiaz Hussain, Advocate in
CRM (M) No. 39/2022.
Mr. Swarn Kishore Singh, Advocate in
CRM (M) No. 43/2022.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.04.2022

Status report stands filed.

List for consideration on 27.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
25.04.2022
Pawan Chopra