

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 39/2022
c/w
CRM(M) No. 43/2022

Shafiq Ahmed RunyalAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Swarn Kishore Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(16.10.2023)

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that copy of the status report has not been furnished to him by the learned counsel for the respondents despite the direction passed by this Court on the previous date of hearing.

None appears for the respondents.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 01.12.2023.

In the meantime, copy of the status report be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner by the respondents' counsel.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.10.2023

Bunty