

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRM(M) No.39/2022  
c/w  
CRM(M) No.43/2022

Shafiq Ahmed Runyal

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Swarn Kishore Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.12.2023**

Status report stands filed. Copy of the same be provided to counsel  
for the petitioner.

List on 23.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
01.12.2023  
Shammi